FISCAL YEARS 2012-2015 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM (TIP) AMENDMENT PROJECT PROPOSALS

July 18, 2013 MPO Policy Board Meeting, 11:30 A.M.
July 16, 2013 TCC Advisory Meeting, 10:00 A.M.
July 16, 2013 CAC Advisory Meeting, 2:00 P.M.

Meeting #6 in FY-2013



TIP Project Number: AC-4-AM Sponsor: Autauga Co Comm. State Project Code: 100059728

Functional Classification: Major Rural Collector Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan: Yes

Location: CR-85 from CR-59 to US Hwy 31(SR-3) in Autauga County

Project Description: Resurface CR-85 from CR-59 to US Hwy 31(SR-3) in Autauga County

Distance:3.62 miles Funding Source: Surface Transportation Program Other Area

(STPOA) Funds

FEDERAL PROJECT

PROJECT PROJECT START FISCAL FEDERAL STATE TOTAL
NUMBER: SCOPE: DATE: YEAR FUNDS: MATCH: FUNDS:
STPMN-7911(600) CN 9/26/14 FY14 $564,202 $141,050 $705,252

*This project is a cost increase from $425,000 to $705,252 to cover increased construction costs. The
amount of increase is $280,252 of which $224,202 is federal and $56,050 is local match.*

Co R 5g
P, Aued 3

Akgviny np
Fragti=t=al
1] MBI
=

i
1§ shat
Calma Wodds
inelake S
(=]
- &
&
i
J
.17@
i
o mﬂ”-’w\
m
=
[
o
=
8,
]
L0 &
= B

&
b q&x
R Amd Hill P2
& Wara g, p
-k éi‘?- Sns Dy .
. § =
co 8 o = = Tp
— Ly —
- . & =
o a £
=

m
Jade St
l O

Lanas Ead A

Y

%% 5
% %
© g
kil
2 Edgffield
Begin Project 5 i
z + JNdod valsy Ridgs
i Morfes Rd % £/
g C &
§: & & o ggend
=
s N —— Aumuga Co Roads
‘%ﬁ 5 8, 18 o EmoR Co Roads
\ s s S E:;c = A —— wont Co Roads
e 0 0.1250.25 0.5 0.75 1 = g E r [aves
s - e s Vil = -

TIP Project Number: AC-4-AM



TIP Project Number: MI-1-AM Sponsor: City of Millbrook State Project Code: 100059716
Functional Classification: Various Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan: Yes

Location: Grandview Road (CR-8) from SR-143 to SR-14

Project Description: Resurface Grandview Road (CR-8) from SR-143 to SR-14

Distance: 2.7 miles Funding Source: Surface Transportation Program Other Area
(STPOA) Funds

FEDERAL PROJECT

PROJECT PROJECT START FISCAL FEDERAL STATE TOTAL
NUMBER: SCOPE: DATE: YEAR FUNDS: MATCH: FUNDS:
STPMN-7911 () CN 12/6/13 FY14 $504,287 $126,071 $630,359

*This project is a cost increase from $450,000 to $630,395 to cover increased construction costs. The
amount of increase is $180,395 of which $144,316 is federal and $36,079 is local match.

e

W Springdale R

. @
- E3 __ Willowpraa§ Dr
b z

35—4_ nda Ann DriM Seringdsle Dr

(o]
i I, o F———
5 "\ = r I| Perirgdale Dr
£ S o 3
o “c
s g
=
o

‘ famte e 'a
ge Rd '

g
]
2
=
5
Live Gak Dr

WG R 0ds R
&
[
=

Chapman Rd

LW 7]

dimes o

Lindsay Rd

ki

faughn Rd
Zaiglat D
Ca
Da,

O Mill Run

Milkvood Ln

Raosea Hill G

o
Henry Gt _f_,

Endenook Rd

Emor Co Roads

S 0ld Faim Ln

—— Wont Co Roads

[rven

Stals Rts 143
=

TIP Project Number: MI-1-AM



